Tender Details

Tender Reference	: PCTR2024-04
Procuring Department	: Marine Department
Subject	: Tender for Provision of Maintenance Service of Detained Craft at Sham Tuk Wan, Sai Kung
Description	: This is an open tender invitation for Maintenance Service of Detained Craft at Sham Tuk Wan, Sai Kung. For details, please refer to the tender documents, which are obtainable from the Marine Department Headquarters counter on 21 st floor (Room 2121), Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong.
	The tender documents may also be downloaded from the e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS). For more Information, please refer to the website of Government Logistics Department PCMS (<u>http://pcms2.gld.gov.hk</u>).
Contact	 Mr CHAN Chun-hin, Louis Assistant Marine Officer/Harbour Patrol Section(4) Tel No: 2791 9607 / 2928 6379 Fax No: 2792 0925
Closing Date/Time	: Before 12:00 noon (Hong Kong time), Monday, 16 September 2024
Submission of Tender	: Paper-based Tendering Tenders must be prepared and submitted in two separate envelopes as "Envelope A" and "Envelope B" for "Price Proposal" and "Technical Information" respectively as specified in Clause 2(j)(i) of Part 1 Terms of Tender of the tender documents. Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer), addressed to the "Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, Government Logistics Department" and deposited in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong, before 12:00 noon (Hong Kong time), on 16 September 2024 (Monday). Late tenders or submission by fax, or tenders not deposited in the specified tender box will not be accepted.

Electronic Tendering Tenderers submitting tender via the e-Tender Box (ETB) must be through the use of an Identification Code or any one type of digital certificates recognised by and uploaded to the ETB. For more Information about e-tendering, please refer to the website of Government Logistics Department PCMS (<u>http://pcms2.gld.gov.hk</u>). Tenderers should allow sufficient time for complete data transmission before 12:00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on 16 September 2024 (Monday) when submitting their Tenders via the ETB as specified in Clause 2(j)(ii) of Part 1 Terms of Tender of the tender documents. Late tenders will not be accepted.

Remarks:

- 1 This tender is not covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization.
- 2. The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the tender with the highest overall score or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.
- 3 Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet.